07-14-2005 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 03/05) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005) Inited States Patent and Trademark Office 7-1-05 To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below. 1. Name of conveying party(ies) 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) David H. Hathaway Name: See Attachment Internal Address: Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? $oxedsymbol{oxed}$ Yes $oxed{X}$ No 3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s): Street Address: Execution Date(s) July 1, 2005 Merger X Assignment City: Washington, DC Security Agreement __ Change of Name __ Joint Research Agreement State: __ Government Interest Assignment 20546 Country: USA Zip: Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License Other Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? \square Yes [X] No X This document is being filed together with a new application. 4. Application or patent number(s): A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) Additional numbers attached? Yes X No 5. Name and address to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and patents concerning document should be mailed: involved: Name: Jerry L. Seemann, NASA/Marshall Space Flight Center 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$40.00 Internal Address: LS01/Office of Chief Counsel Authorized to be charged by credit card |X| Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed Street Address:_____ None required (government interest not affecting title) 8. Payment Information City: MSFC a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers ______ State: AL Zip: ___35812 Expiration Date _____ Phone Number: (256) 544-6580 b. Deposit Account Number 14-0116 Fax Number: (256) 544-0258

____ 40E

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (703) 306-5995, or mailed to:
Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

rry L. Seemann

Name of Person Signing

Email Address

9. Signature:

07/13/2005 DBYRNE 01 FC:0011 00000038-140

40.00 DA

Authorized User Name

PATENT REEL: 016760 FRAME: 0402

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:



Attachment to Form PTO - 1595 Recordation Form Cover Sheet

Name of Receiving Party:

United States of America as represented by the National Aeronautics and Space Administration

Express Mail ED025808028US

PATENT REEL: 016760 FRAME: 0403



Assignment to the Government (by Government Employee)

| Title of Invention: | Video Image Stabilization and Registration - Plus | | |
|---|--|---|--|
| Inventor(s): | David H. Hathaway | | |
| NASA Case No.: | MFS-32136-1 | Application No.*: Fili | ng Date*: |
| | | and Agreement are the undersigned inventor(presented by the Administrator of the National | |
| WHEREAS, the mak | ing of this Assignment | and Agreement is in accordance with 37 CFR | Part 501; and |
| | ersigned inventor(s) ha above-entitled inventio | s (have) executed, on the date(s) indicated be on. | elow, an application for United |
| Assign to the America, its territorie | Government my (our) f s and possessions, and | ployment by the Government, the undersigne ull and exclusive right in and to said invention d my (our) entire right, title and interest in and plication(s) and any patent(s) that may issue t | within the United States of to said application, and any |
| accordance with 37 (amended. If the Gov country, in accordand nonexclusive, irrevood purposes. The terms invention. | CFR 501.9(d), including ernment chooses not to ce with 37 CFR 501.9(c) cable, royalty-free licent of such reservation will | y (our) full and exclusive foreign rights in and it in rights of priority under the International Convolution of the an application in any foreign country, I (with any such rights will be subject to the reservation to the invention with power to grant license if appear, where practicable, in any foreign part appear, where practicable, in any foreign part in the invention with power to grant license if appear, where practicable, in any foreign part in the invention with power to grant license if appear, where practicable, in any foreign part in the invention with the invention | vention of Paris (1883), as we) may request rights in that vation to the Government of a s for all governmental tent which may issue on such |
| information to, and (d | | nanner with the Government in order to allow | |
| *4. Authorize and above ₇ when required | | of record in the application to insert the applic | ation number and filing date |
| David H. H | athanan | July 1,2005 | July 1, 2005 |
| (Signature of Inventor) | | (Date Assignment Executed) | (Date Application Executed) |
| David H. Hathaway | · | 1903 Helmsdale Circle, Huntsville, AL | . 35803 USA |
| (Inventor's Typed Nam | e) | (Mailing Address - Including Country) | |
| (Signature of Inventor) | | (Date Assignment Executed) | (Date Application Executed) |
| (Inventor's Typed Nam | e) | (Mailing Address - Including Country) | |
| (Signature of Inventor) | | (Date Assignment Executed) | (Date Application Executed) |
| (Inventor's Typed Nam | e) | (Mailing Address - Including Country) | |
| | 2000 PREVIOUS EDITION 1 hereby ce ail as Express M | ons are GEBREFICATE OF Arity that this correspondence is being deposite tail in an envelope addressed to: Commissione, VA 22313-1450, on the date of signature below Signature | |

RECORDED: 07/01/2005

PATENT REEL: 016760 FRAME: 0404